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Austria

e National coordinator and contact point:

Ms Kathrin Kneissel

Federal Ministry for Education, Arts and Culture
Head of Unit IA/4: EU Culture Policy
Concordiaplatz 2

1014 Vienna, Austria

Tel: +43 1 531 20 7690

Email: eu-kultur@bmukk.gv.at

Belgium

e National coordinators and contact points:

Ms Katrien Thienpont

Attaché Cultuur

Permanente Vertegenwoordiging van Belgié bij de Europese Unie
Wetstraat 61-63

1040 Brussel

Tel: +32 2 553 69 94

Email: katrien.thienpont@cjsm.vlaanderen.be

Mr André Sommerlatte

Ministerium der Deutschsprachigen Gemeinschaft
GospertstraBe 1

B-4700 Eupen

Tel: +32(0)87/596 658

Fax: +32(0)87/556 473

Email: andre.sommerlatte@dgov.be

Ms Pauline Frangois

Attachée

Délégation de la Wallonie et de la Fédération Wallonie-Bruxelles
Représentation permanente de la Belgique aupreés de ['UE

Rue de la Loi, 61-63

1040 Bruxelles

Tel: +32(0)22332187

Email: pauline.francois@diplobel.fed.be

Bulgaria

e National coordinator and contact point:

Mrs Dolya Yordanova

Chief expert in Cultural Policy Directorate
Ministry of Culture of the Republic of Bulgaria.
17, Al. Stamboliiski blvd.

1040 Sofia, Bulgaria

Tel: +359 2 940 0913
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Fax: +359 2 980 7401
Email: dolya_yordanova@mc.government.bg

Cyprus

e National coordinator:

Marina Solomidou-Ieronymidou

1 Museum Street,

P.O.Box: 22024,

1516 Nicosia

Cyprus

Tel: +357 22865804

Fax no: +357 22303148

Email: antiquitiesdept@da.mcw.gov.cy
mieronymidou@da.mcw.gov.cy

e Contact point:

Mrs Chrysanthi Kounnou

Archaeological Officer.

Address: 1 Museum Street,

P.0O.Box: 22024,

1516 Nicosia

Cyprus

Tel: +357 22865843

Fax no: +357 22303148

Email: antiquitiesdept@da.mcw.gov.cy
ckounnou@da.mcw.gov.cy
chrysanthikounnou@yahoo.gr

The Czech Republic

e National coordinator and contact point:

Mrs Jaromira Mizerova

Head of the EU Affairs Department
Ministry of Culture of the Czech Republic
Maltezske namesti 471/1

118 11 Prague

Tel: +420 257 085 297

Mob: +420 602 127 160

Fax: +420 257 085 530

Email: jaromira.mizerova@mkcr.cz

Denmark

e National coordinator and contact point:
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Mr Michael Lauenborg

Head of Division

Centre for Cultural Heritage and Architecture
Danish Agency for Culture

H.C. Andersens Boulevard 2,

1553 Kgbenhavn V

Tel: +45 33 74 51 89

Email: miclau@kulturstyrelsen.dk

Estonia

eNational coordinator and contact point:

Mrs Liina Janes

Nounik

Kultuurivaartuste osakond
Kultuuriministeerium

Tel: +372 6282 381
Email: liina.janes@kul.ee

France

e National coordinator:

Mr Bruno Favel

Chef du Département des affaires européennes et internationales
Direction générale des patrimoines

Ministére de la culture et de la communication

6, rue des Pyramides

75001 Paris

e Contact point:

Ms France Quémarec
Tel: +33 (0)1 40 15 33 06,
Email: france.quemarec@culture.gouv.fr

Greece

e National coordinators and contact points:

Dr. Ersi Brouskari

Archaeologist

Head of Department of Greek & Foreign Scientific Institutions, Organizations and
International Affairs

Directorate of Byzantine and Post Byzantine Antiquities

Hellenic Ministry of Culture & Tourism
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Email: b2.dbmm@culture.gr
ebrouskari@culture.gr

Ms Eleni Sfakianaki
Archaeologist

Department of Greek & Foreign Scientific Institutions, Organizations & International

Affairs

Directorate of Prehistoric and Classical Antiquities

Hellenic Ministry of Culture & Tourism

Email: txs.dpkar@culture.gr
esfakianaki@culture.gr

Germany

e National coordinator and contact point:

Dr Matthias Puhle

Ministerialdirigent Professor
Kultusministerium

des Landes Sachsen-Anhalt
Turmschanzenstral3e 32

39114 Magdeburg

Tel: +49-391 5673673

Fax: +49-391 5673855

Email: matthias.puhle@mk.sachsen-anhalt.de

Mrs Elke Harjes-Ecker

Ministerialdirigentin

Leiterin der Abteilung Kultur und Kunst, Kirchenangelegenheiten

Thiringer Ministerium fir Bildung, Wissenschaft und Kultur

Postfach 90 04 63

99107 Erfurt

Tel: +49 361 3794710/711

Fax: +49 361 37949710

Email: elke.harjes-ecker@tmbwk.thueringen.de
margot.schmidt@tmbwk.thueringen.de

In copy:

Sekretariat der Kultusministerkonferenz
Referat IV B

TaubenstraBe 10

10117 Berlin

Tel: +49 30 25418 428

Email: europa@kmk.org

Hungary

e National coordinator:
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Mr Laszlo Mihalyfi

Head of Department

Department of Cultural Heritage
Ministry of National Resources

Tel: +361 795 4033

Fax: +361 795 0282

Email: laszlo.mihalyfi@nefmi.gov.hu

e Contact point:
Mrs Bernadett Lesz-Mullek
Department of Cultural Heritage

Ministry of National Resources
Email: lesz-mullek.bernadett@emmi.gov.hu

Ireland

Ireland will not participate in EHL in the first round of selection in 2013, but

will review its position on participation for the 2015 process
e National coordinator:

Mr Michael Starrett

CEO

The Heritage Council

Aras na hOidhreachta

Church Lane

Kilkenny

Tel: 435356777 07 77

Email: mstarrett@heritagecouncil.ie
eddie.arthurs@dfa.ie

Italy

e National coordinator:

Dott.ssa Leila Nista

Ministero dei Beni e delle Attivita Culturali

European Heritage Label / Marchio del Patrimonio Europeo Focus Point
Via del Collegio Romano 27

00186 Roma, Italy

Tel: +39 06 67232639

Email: leilagiuseppina.nista@beniculturali.it

e Contact point:

Mrs Rita Sassu

Ministero dei Beni e delle Attivita Culturali

European Heritage Label / Marchio del Patrimonio Europeo Focus Point
Via del Collegio Romano 27
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00186 Roma, Italy

Tel: +39 06 67232991

Mob: +39 3205521894

Email: europeanlabel@beniculturali.it

Latvia

e National coordinator and contact point:

Dr Juris Dambis

Head of the State Inspection for Heritage Protection
Tel: +371 72 29 272

Email: juris.dambis@mantojums.lv

Lithuania

e National coordinator and contact point:

Ms Rugilé Balkaité
Chief Officer
Protected Areas and Cultural Heritage Department
Ministry of Culture of the Republic of Lithuania
Basanaviciaus st. 5
LT-01118 Vilnius
Lithuania
Tel: + 370 5 219 34 60
Fax: +370 5 262 31 20
Email: r.balkaite@Irkm.It
www.lrkm.It

Luxembourg

Luxembourg has not confirmed its participation in the action yet.

Malta

e National coordinator and contact point:

Martin Spiteri

Collections Manager

Heritage Malta

Old Royal Navy Hospital

Trig Marina
Bighi-KalkarakkR1524

Malta

Tel: +356 22954321 / 23954321
Mob: +356 79621110

Email: martin.d.spiteri@gov.mt

April 2014 8


mailto:europeanlabel@beniculturali.it
mailto:juris.dambis@mantojums.lv
mailto:r.balkaite@lrkm.lt
http://www.lrkm.lt/
mailto:martin.d.spiteri@gov.mt

European
Commission | Culture

The Netherlands

e National coordinator:

Mr Kees Somer

Directie Cultureel Erfgoed // Department for Cultural Heritage
Ministerie van Onderwijs, Cultuur en Wetenschap

Ministry of Education, Culture and Science

IPC 3200

Postbus // PO Box 16375

NL - 2500 BJ Den Haag

Email: c.j.somer@minocw.nl

e Contact point:

Mr Aart de Vries

Cultural Heritage Agency of the Netherlands
PO Box 1600

3800 BP Amersfoort

The Netherlands

Tel: +31 33 4217367

Fax: +31 334217799

Email: a.de.vries@cultureelerfgoed.nl

Poland

e eNational coordinator and contact point:

Hanna Jedras
Chief Specialist
Department of International relations
Ministry of Culture and National Heritage
15/17 Krakowskie Przedmiescie St. | 00-571 Warsaw
Tel :4+48(22) 42-10-206
Fax: +48(22) 82-61-922
Email: hjedras@mkidn.gov.pl
www.mkidn.gov.pl

Portugal

e National coordinator and contact point:

Dra. Maria de Lurdes Camacho

Planning, Strategy, Assessment and International Affairs Bureau
Secretaria de Estado da Cultura/Secretary of State for Culture
Av. Conselheiro Fernando de Sousa, n°® 21 - A

1070-072 Lisboa

Portugal
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Tel: +351 21/324 19 30
Fax: +351 21/324 19 44/66
Email: lurdes.camacho@gpeari.pt

Romania

e National coordinator and contact point:

Mr Mirce Angplescu

Ministry of Culture and National Heritage

Directorate of Cultural Heritage

Tel/Fax: +4 021 224 05 32

Email: mircea.angelescu@cultura.ro
mircea.angelescu@gmail.com

Slovakia

e National coordinator:

Ms Katarina Kosova

Director General

Monuments Board of the Slovak Republic
Cesta na Cerveny most 6

814 06 Bratislava

Tel: +421 2 20464101

Email: katarina.kosova@pamiatky.gov.sk

e Contact point:

Anna Tuharska

Monuments Board of the Slovak Republic

Cesta na Cerveny most 6

814 06 Bratislava

Tel.: +421 2 464 342

Fax: +421 2 547 758 44

Email: anna.tuharska@pamiatky.gov.sk
a.tuharska@gmail.com

Slovenia

e National coordinator and contact point:

Ms Spela Spanzel

Ministry of Culture of the Republic of Slovenia
Directorate for Cultural Heritage

Tel: +386 1 369 5953

Email: spela.spanzel@gov.si
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Sweden

Sweden will not participate in EHL in the first round of selection in 2013, but
will review its position on participation for the 2015 process

e National coordinator:

Ms Maria Wikman

Swedish National Heritage Board
Box 5405

SE-114 84 Stockholm

Tel: +46 (0)8 5191 8000
E-mail: maria.wikman@raa.se

Spain

e National coordinator and contact point:

Mrs Pilar Barraca de Ramos

Counsellor

Subdireccion General de Proteccion de Patrimonio Histérico
Ministerio de Educacién, Cultura y Deporte

Plaza del Rey n® 1 - 28004 Madrid

Tel. +34 91 7017438

Fax. +34 917017381

Email: pilar.barraca@mcu.es
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